



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2363/2025, CM APPL. 76780/2025 & CM APPL. 76781/2025**

NADEEM HUSSAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Janiad Ibrahim, Advocate.

versus

RAIS HAIDER

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 12.12.2025 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 5, 2025/dr